FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)  02 - 18 - 21	OO4 ET Docket No.:
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	<b>Y</b> 575-66
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → →   TB 1 1 200 5	
To the Director of the vited States Pater 1026708	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jacuzzi, Inc.	
1.10.03	Name: Cantar/Polyair of Illinois, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 808 East 113th Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Corporation-State	City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60628</u>
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Foresting Date: No. 0 2002	designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: May 8, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
	D. Trademork Designation No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78/212,984	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP	
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike	8. Deposit account number:
Sueet Address. <u>6900 Jericho Turnpike</u>	·
	08-2461
City: Syosset State: NY ZIP: 11791	00 2401
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
//	I llong At 3 11 off
James F. Harrington  Name of Person Signing	Signature 2-11-04 Date
Total number of pages including of	4
Mail documents to be recorded with rec	quired cover sheet information to:

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	· R 07.05	CONCED SHEET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 9651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 Lega/Star TM05/REV03	1	3	575-66
Tab settings → → ▼ .			▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Pa	atent and 10250	7801 ad original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	7-10-03	Z. Ivanic u ss of receiv	ving party(ies):
Jacuzzi, Inc.	1-10-65	Name: <u>Cantar/Polyair of I</u>	Ilimaia Tma
			4
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 808 East 1	13th Street
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Chicago	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60628
☐ Other			
Other  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
Additional Harries(s) of conveying party(les)	Tes Mino		
Nature of conveyance:			
	☐ Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	☐ Other	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the U	•
Execution Date:		designation is (Designations must be a separate of	☐ Yes ☐ N document from
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  78/212,984	on numbers(s):	B. Trademark Reg	istration No.(s)
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	•	☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Charles R. Hoffmann, Esc</u>			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: <u>HOFFMANN</u>	& BARON, LLP	⊠ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Tur	npike	8. Deposit account number:	
		08-2461	
/ City: <u>Syosset</u> S	tate: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11791</u>	00-2401	
07/24/2003 DBYRNE 00000196 78212984		USE THIS SPACE	
	an )		
01 FC:8521 40.00	UP \		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and lead the original document.</li> </ol>	belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
James F. Harrington	(Janes	J- Harrington	7-8-03
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0690

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jacuzzi Inc. ("Assignor") is the owner of rights in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations set out in Schedule I ("Assigned Marks") and has used the Assigned Marks;

AND WHEREAS, Cantar/Polyair of Illinois, Inc. ("Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 808 East 113th Street, Chicago, Illinois, USA, 60628-5150 has acquired from Assignor in connection with an Asset Purchase Agreement entered into by the parties, the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Assigned Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in association with the Assigned Marks.

EXECUTED at West Palm Beach

, this 8th day of May, 2003.

Jacuzzi Inc.

Name:

Steven C. Barre

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

#673357 v1 - Jacuzzi/Cantair Trademark Assignment TorDocs\_1759234\_11.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0691

# STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH) ss.

On this 8<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2003, before me, a Notary Public duly authorized in the state and county named above to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Steven C. Barre, personally known to me to be the Vice President and Assistant Secretary of the above-named corporation, and that he as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

My Commission Expires:

roan J. Kyle



### **SCHEDULE I**

## Registrations

MARK	OWNER	JURISDICTION	REG. NUMBER
AVALANCHE	Jacuzzi Inc.	U.S.	2,321,774
CYGNET	Jacuzzi Inc.	U.S.	2,328,289
FULL MOON	Jacuzzi Inc.	U.S.	2,491,232
MAGNUM	Jacuzzi Inc.	U.S.	2,434,800
MAGNUM FORCE	Jacuzzi Inc.	U.S.	2,368,671
MASTERMIND	Jacuzzi Inc.	U.S.	2,329,264
SANDSTORM	Jacuzzi Inc.	U.S.	2,326,388
SHERLOK-IT'S ELEMENTAL	Jacuzzi Inc.	U.S.	2,318,299
SPLASH LINE	Jacuzzi Inc.	U.S.	1,964,579
SPLASH PAK	Jacuzzi Inc.	U.S.	1,964,580

## **Applications**

MARK	OWNER	JURISDICTION	SER. NO.
Full Moon L.E.D. Watercolor Series	Jacuzzi Inc.	U.S.	s/n 78,212,984

Common Law Trademarks
CHANNEL LOK
CRYSTAL CLEAR
DECKHAND
DECKMATE
DIRTBAG
EARTHWORKS
ENDURA
GIBRALTAR
LASER
LENSLOK
SANDTRAP
SIDEKICK
SPIRAL FLO
TRICLOPS
UNIFLO

#673357 v1 - Jacuzzi/Cantair Trademark Assignment

**RECORDED: 07/10/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0693